VI. Recomendación
71. Recomiendo que la Junta Ejecutiva apruebe la financiación propuesta en los términos de la

siguiente resolución:

RESUELVE: que el Fondo concederá un préstamo en condiciones muy favorables al Reino de Bhután 
por un importe de siete millones novecientos sesenta y cuatro mil dólares estadounidenses
(7.964.000 USD) y en condiciones que se ajustarán en lo esencial a las condiciones que se exponen 
en el presente documento.

RESUELVE ADEMÁS: que el Fondo concederá un préstamo en condiciones muy favorables al Reino 
de Bhután por un importe de un millón novecientos noventa y un mil dólares estadounidenses (1 
991 000 USD) y en condiciones que se ajustarán sustancialmente a los términos y condiciones aquí 
expuestos.

Álvaro Lario 
Presidente

Disclaimer: This document is a machine translation, with layout adjusted. Please refer to the official text in its original version if in doubt.

[...]

shall otherwise agree in this Agreement.

3. The Fund shall provide a Loan to the Borrower (the “Financing”), which the Borrower

shall use to implement the Project in accordance with the terms and conditions of this

Agreement.

Section B 

1. The amount of the loan is nine million nine hundred fifty-five thousand United States

dollars (USD 9,955,000), whose terms shall be divided into Loan A and Loan B.

a. Loan A: The amount of the Loan offered on super highly concessional terms

is seven million nine hundred and sixty-four thousand United States dollars

(USD 7,964,000).

b. Loan B: The amount of the Loan offered on highly concessional terms is one 

million nine hundred and ninety-one thousand United States dollars 

(USD 1,991,000). 

2. The Loans shall bear fixed service charges as determined by the Fund at the date of 

approval of the Loans by the Fund’s Executive Board, payable semi-annually in the 

Loan Service Payment Currency. Loan A shall have a maturity period of Fifty (50)